
 2025 MINOR SETTLEMENT DEADLINES FOR GREENSBORO DIVISION ONLY 
COURTROOM 2A      2:00PM 

 
COURT DATE                                                  DEADLINE FOR FILING REQUESTS 
WEDNESDAY                                                                                REQUESTS MUST BE FILED BY 5:00PM 
 
Wednesday, January 8, 2025                               Thursday, January 2, 2025 

Wednesday, January 22, 2025                                                                                      Thursday, January 16, 2025 

Wednesday, February 5, 2025                            Thursday, January 30, 2025 

Wednesday, February 19, 2025                                                                                  Thursday, February 13, 2025 

Wednesday, March 5, 2025                          Thursday, February 27, 2025 

Wednesday, March 19, 2025                  Thursday, March 13, 2025 

Wednesday, April 2, 2025                 Thursday, March 27, 2025 

Wednesday, April 16, 2025                    Thursday, April 10, 2025 

Wednesday, April 30, 2025                    Thursday, April 24, 2025 

Wednesday, May 14, 2025                       Thursday, May 8, 2025 

Wednesday, May 28, 2025                                                                                                 Thursday, May 22, 2025 

Wednesday, June 11, 2025                       Thursday, June 5, 2025 

Wednesday, June 25, 2025                    Thursday, June 19, 2025 

Wednesday, July 9, 2025                        Thursday, July 3, 2025 

Wednesday, July 23, 2025                                                                                                   Thursday, July 17, 2025 

Wednesday, August 6, 2025                                                                                                 Thursday, July 31, 2025 

Wednesday, August 20, 2025                Thursday, August 14, 2025 

Wednesday, September 3, 2025                              Thursday, August 28, 2025 

Wednesday, September 17, 2025                                                                          Thursday, September 11, 2025 

Wednesday, October 1, 2025                                    Thursday, September 25, 2025 

Wednesday, October 22, 2025              Thursday, October 16, 2025 

Wednesday, November 5, 2025                      Thursday, October 30, 2025 

Wednesday, November 19, 2025        Thursday, November 13, 2025 

Wednesday, December 10, 2025                                                                              Thursday, December 4, 2025 

PUBLISHED: September 11, 2024 


